COURSE FEEDBACK

The college is affiliated to university of Mumbai, hence has to implement the
syllabus in all subjects as prescribed by the bond of studies. There is very little
scope or freedom for modification of the syllabus. But the college has a practice of
taking feedback about the syllabus from the students to check the effectively of the
syllabus. Being thought. This feedback is usually conducted by the class teachers,
after explaining the purpose to students. Clearly stating that it is the feedback of
the course contents and not about teachers or methodology of teaching the same.
The feedback is kept short of not more than ten questions and giving students’
ample scope of grading from 1to 9. The feedback covers various aspects regarding
the syllabus like learning value, applicability , depth of content, efforts required by
students, relevance etc. the feedback received from the students is then analyzed
and inference drawn by the HOD’s who in turn convey them to the university of
Mumbai Board of study members as suggestions for future revision of syllabus .
But as stated earlier the difference made is negligible since we are just one of the
100 college affiliated to university. But at our college end, we take efforts to
reduce the efforts required by the students and help them overcome the hindrance
towards better understanding and application of the course contents.

A sample of student feedback generated and analyzed in 2014-15 is given below:-



4to6  Tolerable to Moderately good

7t09 Good to extremely good

A similar pattern as observed above is reflected in most of the feedbacks every
year. The overall rating given by most students is that they are more than satisfied
with the contents of the course. It is also observed that the dissatisfaction with
regards to the course content gradually reduces as the student’s progress from FY
to TY due to better understanding of the subject matters. The same is observed
regarding efforts that students have to put in to grasp the course contents.

The suggestions received from the students stress on more practical knowledge on

job trainings etc. The suggestions from the students are received and implemented
wherever permissible within university parameters. Since most of students come
from lower academic family backgrounds. We find it difficult to conduct a
feedback about the course contents from the parents

FYBOM SYBCOM TYBCOM TYBMM
Sr.
No. | Aspect Total -77 Total - 54 Total - 43 Total - 26
1to 4to | 7to
1to3 4t06 | 7to9 1to3 | 4to6 7t09 | 1to3 |4to6 | 7to9 |3 6 9
Learning
Value 2 2 55 3 51 3 40 20
2 | Applicability 27 49 49 0 10 33 18
Depth of
Content 31 40 0 8 46 1 34 11 15
4 | Coverage 26 47 50 1 33 7 19
Effort
required by
Students 30 46 46 9 33 17
6 | Relevance 2 22 53 46 0 18 25 7 19
Overall
7 | Rating 3 25 49 2 27 25 0 10 33 0 0 26
Rating 1to 3 Extremely Poor to poor




